pursuant to Chapter 2506 of the Ohio Revised Code from decisions of the 
Planning Commission, Zoning Board of Appeals, and Architectural Review 
Board. 

SECTION 3.  For services not enumerated in Section 2 hereof, Joseph P. 

Szeman shall be paid and compensated at the additional hourly rate of One Hundred 
Twenty-Five Dollars ($125.00), including, but not necessarily limited to performing the 
following services: 

A. For preparing and supervising the proceedings of the construction 
and financing of improvements of the City; 

B.  For negotiating, preparing and instituting actions for the